

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 24 OF 2026

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Anjaya Rajam AnparthiPETITIONER
V/S**

**Union Of India, Thr. Secretary, Ministry OfRESPONDENT
Coal, New Delhi And Ors.**

**SUMEET PREMRAJ BODALKAR for Petitioner
GURUNATH EKNATH MOHARIR for Respondent**

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 8th May, 2026

P.C. :

Returnable date of notice is extended by 10/06/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)